## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Lindsay Phillips, Inc.			06/21/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Lindsay Phillips, LLC		
Street Address:	2 Ridgedale Avenue, Suite 340		
City:	Cedar Knolls		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07927		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 67		9204	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (727)442-8470			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 7274418966			
Email: drp@macfar.com			
Correspondent Name: David R. Phillips, Esq.			
Address Line 1: 625 Court Street, Suite 200   Address Line 4: Clearwater, FLORIDA 33756			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David R. Phillips	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment of patent (executed)#page1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, LINDSAY PHILLIPS, INC., a Florida corporation, with a principal place of business located at 2 Ridgedale Avenue, Suite 340, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 (the "Patentee"), is the sole owner and holder of a United States Patent for an improvement to a sandal system, Patent No. 6,769,204 dated August 3, 2004 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Patentee is the sole owner of said Patent; and

WHEREAS, LINDSAY PHILLIPS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose principal place of business is 2 Ridgedale Avenue, Suite 340, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and No/100 (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Patentee, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Patentee has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on this 21 day of June, 2011, however said transfer shall be effective as of March 25, 2011.

LINDSAY PHILLIPS, INC., a Florida corporation

Lindsoy M. Phillips

President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of June, 2011, by LINDSAY M. PHILLIPS, the President of Lindsay Phillips, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of said corporation. She is personally known to me or produced Florida Diversion Diversion as identification.



Notary Public

Typed, printed or stamped name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4|29|14

PATENT REEL: 026495 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 06/24/2011**